

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Case No. SC02-1537

Re: PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT
OF ANDREW REYNOLDS McGRAW

TFB No. 2003-00,019(1A)(NRE)

PETITIONER'S ANSWER BRIEF

John A. Weiss
Attorney Number 0185229
Weiss & Etkin
2937 Kerry Forest Parkway, Suite B-2
Tallahassee, Florida 32309
(850) 893-5854
COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE, SIZE AND STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	24
POINTS ON APPEAL	26
POINT I	26
THE FLORIDA BAR HAS NOT MET THE BURDEN PLACED UPON IT TO DEMONSTRATE THAT THE REFEREE ERRED IN RECOMMENDING THAT PETITIONER SHOULD BE REINSTATED TO THE PRACTICE OF LAW IN FLORIDA.	
POINT II	45
THERE IS NO ERROR IN THE REFEREE’S FAILURE TO RECOMMEND CONDITIONS OF PROBATION THAT WERE ALREADY IMPOSED IN PETITIONER’S ORIGINAL DISCIPLINARY ORDER; THE OTHER SPECIFIC TERMS	

RECOMMENDED BY THE BAR WERE SPECIFICALLY
REJECTED BY THE REFEREE.

	<u>Page</u>
CONCLUSION	47
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	48

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>In the Matter of Hodges</i> 229 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1969)	43
<i>Florida Bar v. Dunagan</i> 731 So.2d 1237 (Fla. 1999)	29
<i>Florida Bar v. Fredericks</i> 731 So.2d 1249 (Fla. 1999)	27
<i>Florida Bar re: Grusmark</i> 662 So.2d 1235 (Fla. 1995)	44
<i>Florida Bar v. Hayden</i> 583 So.2d 1016 (Fla. 1991)	27
<i>Florida Bar in re: Inglis</i> 471 So.2d 38 (Fla. 1985)	46
<i>Florida Bar re: Jahn</i> 559 So.2d 1089 (Fla. 1990)	44
<i>Florida Bar v. Jordan</i> 705 So.2d 1387 (Fla. 1998)	27
<i>Florida Bar v. Larkin</i> 420 So.2d 1080 (Fla. 1982)	34
<i>Florida Bar v. Lecznar</i> 690 So.2d 1284 (Fla. 1997)	29
<i>Florida Bar v. Niles</i> 644 So.2d 504, 506 (Fla. 1994)	28

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Florida Bar re: Rue</i>	
663 So.2d 1320 (Fla. 1995)	42,43
<i>Florida Bar v. Spann</i>	
682 So.2d 1070 (Fla. 1996)	27
<i>Florida Bar v. Stalnaker</i>	
485 So.2d 815 (Fla. 1986)	28
<i>Florida Bar v. Thomas</i>	
582 So.2d 1177 (Fla. 1991)	27
<i>Florida Bar v. Vining</i>	
707 So.2d 670 (Fla. 1998)	29
<i>Florida Bar v. Vining</i>	
721 So.2d 1164 (Fla. 1998)	26,28
<i>Florida Bar v. Vining</i>	
761 So.2d 1044 (Fla. 2000)	27
<i>Florida Bar re: Whitlock</i>	
511 So.2d 524 (Fla. 1987)	44

RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR

Rule 3-5.1(g)	5
Rule 3-5.2	4
Rule 3-7.7(c)(5)	24, 26
Rule 3-7.10(d)	9
Rule 3-7.10(f)	29

	<u>Page</u>
Rule 3-7.10(f)(1)	30
Rule 3-7.10(f)(2)	30
